
ORDINANCE NO. 03 -1!/' 
AN ORDINANCE ACCEPTING BID FOR SANITARY SEWER 

EXTJilNSION ON PALM ROAD & OLD INDIAN TRAIL ROAD 

WHEREAS, the Village advertised and obtained the attached bids, which 

were opened at 1:30 p.m. on June 16, 2003 and the lowest responsible bidder 

identified; and 

WHEREAS, on June 16, 2003 the Public Works Committee met to review the 

bids and is recommending the lowest bid from Siciliano, Inc for 

$304,606.98. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF 

THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, ILLINOIS, AS FOLLOWS: 

SECTION 1: That the bid from Siciliano, Inc for $304,606.98 is hereby 

approved. 

SECTION 2: The Director is hereby directed to complete the contract, 

notice of award and notice to proceed documents at the appropriate timing. 

SECTION 3: This Ordinance is effective upon its passage and approval. 

PASSED THIS 24th DAY OF JUNE, 2003 

Village of Chatham 

AYES: &f/I£lZ,e/'?"fimN 1lCl/;'IiIl1t't?l@if1f1'J"/RtllliMtJ.41./1#1 PASSED: 

NAYS: tJ APPROVED: 
ABSENT: .ktJ'--_______________ _ 



f iL Inc. R & G Inc. 

(ICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE 

840.00 S 35.00 $ 40.985.00 
.175,00 S 38.00 S 87.970.00 
180.00 S iQQQ S 14.120.00 

.790.00 $ 20.00 S 7.720.00 

.640,00 $ llJm $ 6972.00 
000.00 S 1 560.00 S 23.400.00 

.000.00 S 1.930.00 S 3,860.00 
.300.00 S 1 570.00 $ 1.570.00 
~OO.OO S 130.00 S 260.00 
400.00 $ lliJlQ $ 540.00 

.. 760.00 $ 5.00 $ 22.760.00 
:."00.00 $ 800.00 $ 1.600.00 
1400.00 $ 265.00 S 31.800.00 
.800.00 S 45.00 $ 2.700.00 

LOOO.OO S 95 000.00 $ 95,000.00 
000.00 S 2.000.00 $ 2 000.00 

!.250.00 S 1 500.00 $ 6750.00 
:lQQJlQ S 2.500.00 S 2.500.00 

1.500.00 S 15.00 $ 1 500.00 
1.050.00 $ 40.00 $ 840.00 
l.204.00 S 1.LQQ $ 12.892.00 
;.000.00 $ 4.000.00 S 4.000.00 
2.000.00 S 5 000.00 $ 5.000.00 
3.600.00 S 50.00 $ 5.500.00 

1,389.00 S 382,239.00 

1,389.00 $ 382,239.00 

,A;\"<":','~iltf8:v, ,;,;,~:&t'&;'<" J" , ',' 'P"?i'&6t' "'j ,',-". ',"" '<~t'·, "'il""!; +y l;' ->;0,iS\d>s&Z"" 
~'''"':'''. , ,,--' -' -' '-'~",--,,,,,, 


